UNAPPROVED MINUTES OF November 5, 2020

The Moody County Commissioners met in special session on Thursday, November 5, 2020, at the William J. Janklow Community Center at 7:00 PM, with the following members present: Chair Carla Bruning, Rick Veldkamp, Tom Ehrichs, and John Schiefelbein, with Kristina Krull, Auditor as Clerk of the Board. Also present were Tawny Heinemann, Commission Assistant, Todd Kays of First District Association of Local Governments, Paul Lewis, State's Attorney, Kendra Eng, Zoning Administrator. Dan Miles joined by phone.

Chair Bruning called the meeting to order. Motion by Ehrichs, seconded by Veldkamp to conduct business as Joint Board of Commission and Planning and Zoning at 7:04 PM. All voted "aye".

A joint public hearing was held by the Moody County Planning and Zoning Commission and the Moody County Commissioners regarding proposed Ordinance 2020-02, An Ordinance Amending Moody County Ordinance 2013-02, an ordinance establishing zoning regulations for Moody County, and amendments thereto. Kays provided overview of proposed changes. Motion by Schiefelbein, seconded by Miles to close the public hearing. Voting "aye": Veldkamp, Bruning, Ehrichs, Schiefelbein, and Miles. Voting "nay": none. Motion carried.

Motion by Veldkamp and seconded by Ehrichs that the Moody County Planning and Zoning Commission recommends Ordinance 2020-02 be adopted by the Moody County Board of County Commissioners. Voting "aye": Veldkamp, Bruning, Ehrichs, Schiefelbein, and Miles. Voting "nay": None. Motion carried.

Motion by Ehrichs, seconded by Miles to adjourn and resume regular session at 7:14 PM. Motion by Peper, seconded by Miles to resume Regular Session at 9:50 PM. Voting "aye": Veldkamp, Bruning, Ehrichs, Schiefelbein, and Miles. Voting "nay": None. Motion carried.

The first reading of Ordinance 2020-02, An Ordinance Amending Moody County Ordinance 2013-02, an ordinance establishing zoning regulations for Moody County, and amendments thereto, was held. Motion by Schiefelbein, seconded by Veldkamp to hold the 2nd reading of Ordinance 2020-02 on November 17, 2020. All voted "aye".

Motion by Miles, seconded by Veldkamp to adjourn the meeting at 7:15 PM. All voted "aye".

ATTEST: Kristina Krull Carla Bruning, Chair

Moody County Auditor Moody County Board of Commissioners